LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY. APRIL 23. 2025

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 36, 40, 59
HCR 18, 21

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 2, 3, 8, 98, 162, 242, 609, 611,
645, 646, 647, 648, 649, 650, 651
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 5, 9, 21, 38, 118, 144, 146

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 5 APP-FAV HCR 4

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 167 THPW-FAV HB 427
HB 209 THPW-W/ AMD HB 432
HB 226  APP-FAV HB 435
HB 254 COM-W/ AMD HB 436
HB 283  APP-W/ AMD HB 439
HB 288 COM-FAV HB 449
HB 294  W&M-FAV, TO CL&P HB 508
HB 295 APP-FAV, TO CL&P HB 509
HB 312 THPW-W/ AMD HB 517
HB 318 COM-W/ AMD HB 523
HB 326 COM-W/ AMD HB 524
HB 336 CL&P-FAV HB 567
HB 347 APP-FAV HB 578
HB 370 COM-W/ AMD HB 620
HB 374 W&M-FAV HB 652
HB 381 W&M-FAV

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 34, 82, 83, 90, 91, 131, 174, 180,
416, 428, 431, 434, 443, 450, 556, 557,
HB 71, 79, 89, 159, 161, 173, 204, 208,
281, 316, 323, 327, 340, 351, 372, 373,
496, 526, 532, 549, 566, 576, 581, 592,
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641, 642,

COM-W/ AMD

CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
ASUB

183,
501
210,
379,
640

291,

214,
420,

643,

365,

219,
440,

644,

404,

248,
445,
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MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY

COMMITTEE

HRS
HCR4

Horton
Billings

MORNING HOUR 16

APP-FAV
COM-W/ AMD

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB167
HB209
HB226
HB254
HB283
HB2388
HB294
HB295
HB312
HB318
HB326
HB336
HB347
HB370
HB374
HB381
HB427
HB432
HB435
HB436

Taylor
Brass
Freiberg
Crews

Tarver, Phillip

Boyd
Bagley

Tarver, Phillip

Gadberry
Gadberry
Butler
Wilder
Gadberry
Bayham
McFarland
Brass
Bamburg
Chenevert
Egan
Firment

THPW-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
APP-FAV

COM-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
APP-FAV, TO CL&P
THPW-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
APP-FAV

COM-W/ AMD
W&M-FAV
W&M-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
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HB439
HB449
HB508
HB509
HB517
HB523
HB524
HB567
HB578
HB620
HB652

Hebert
Carlson
Larvadain
Moore
Brass
Romero
Spell, Annie
Bacala
Emerson
Phelps
Kerner

CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
ASUB



