# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025

#### **MORNING HOUR**

1.	Roll	Call

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 36, 40, 59 HCR 18, 21

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 2, 3, 8, 98, 162, 242, 609, 611, 641, 642, 643, 644, 645, 646, 647, 648, 649, 650, 651

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 5, 9, 21, 38, 118, 144, 146

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 5 APP-FAV HCR 4 COM-W/ AMD

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	167	THPW-FAV	HB	427	CL&P-FAV
HB	209	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	432	CL&P-FAV
HB	226	APP-FAV	HB	435	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	254	COM-W/ AMD	HB	436	CL&P-FAV
HB	283	APP-W/ AMD	HB	439	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	288	COM-FAV	HB	449	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	294	W&M-FAV, TO CL&P	HB	508	THPW-FAV
HB	295	APP-FAV, TO CL&P	HB	509	COM-FAV
HB	312	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	517	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	318	COM-W/ AMD	HB	523	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	326	COM-W/ AMD	HB	524	THPW-FAV
HB	336	CL&P-FAV	HB	567	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	347	APP-FAV	HB	578	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	370	COM-W/ AMD	HB	620	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	374	W&M-FAV	HB	652	ASUB
HB	381	W&M-FAV			

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	34,	82,	83,	90,	91,	131,	174,	180,	183,	291,	365,	404,
	416,	428,	431,	434,	443,	450,	556,	557,	591			
HB	71,	79,	89,	159,	161,	173,	204,	208,	210,	214,	219,	248,
	281,	316,	323,	327,	340,	351,	372,	373,	379,	420,	440,	445,
	496,	526,	532,	549,	566,	576,	581,	592,	640			

The Debate Calendar is clear

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE: Apr 22, 2025

6:31 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2025 TIME: 6:31 PM LEG. DAY: 5 PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR5 Horton APP-FAV

HCR4 Billings COM-W/ AMD

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB167	Taylor	THPW-FAV
HB209	Brass	THPW-W/ AMD
HB226	Freiberg	APP-FAV
HB254	Crews	COM-W/ AMD
HB283	Tarver, Phillip	APP-W/ AMD
HB288	Boyd	COM-FAV
HB294	Bagley	W&M-FAV, TO CL&P
HB295	Tarver, Phillip	APP-FAV, TO CL&P
HB312	Gadberry	THPW-W/ AMD
HB318	Gadberry	COM-W/ AMD
HB326	Butler	COM-W/ AMD
HB336	Wilder	CL&P-FAV
HB347	Gadberry	APP-FAV
HB370	Bayham	COM-W/ AMD
HB374	McFarland	W&M-FAV
HB381	Brass	W&M-FAV
HB427	Bamburg	CL&P-FAV
HB432	Chenevert	CL&P-FAV
HB435	Egan	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB436	Firment	CL&P-FAV

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025

TODAYS DATE: Apr 22, 2025 TIME: 6:31 PM LEG. DAY: 5 PAGE: 2

HB439	Hebert	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB449	Carlson	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB508	Larvadain	THPW-FAV
HB509	Moore	COM-FAV
HB517	Brass	W&M-W/ AMD
HB523	Romero	W&M-W/ AMD
HB524	Spell, Annie	THPW-FAV
HB567	Bacala	W&M-W/ AMD
HB578	Emerson	W&M-W/ AMD
HB620	Phelps	THPW-W/ AMD
HB652	Kerner	ASUB